Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Border Blocks Landscaping Anchoring Systems, Inc.
Blocker's Landscaping Anchoring Systems, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6373 Beagle Club Road
Execution Date(s) <u>October 26, 2009</u>	[.
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: Bastrop
Joint Research Agreement	State; Louisiana
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 71220
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 71220
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,851,660
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Leo Miller, A Law Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 129 Julia Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: West Monroe	8, Payment Information
State:Louisiana Zip: 71291	
Phone Number: 318-323-3122	D# A# Alusat
Fax Number; 318-330-9010	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: tharvey.millerlaw@gmail.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: MAWW	October 29, 2009
Signature	Date
Leo A. Miller, Jr	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA -

OF

STATE OF LOUISIANA

BLOCKER'S LANDSCAPING ANCHORING SYSTEMS, INC.

PARISH OF QUACHITA

(hereafter: Border Blocks Landscaping

Anchoring Systems, Inc.)

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 26th day of October, 2009, before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, duly qualified and commissioned according to law in and for the above name i Parish and State, therein residing, personally came and appeared the subscribers hereto, above the full age of majority, who declared to me, Notary, in the presence of the undersigned competent witnesses, residing in the State and Parish aforesaid, availing themselves of pertinent provisions of corporation law of the State of Louisiana, that they do hereby amend the articles of incorporation of Blocker's Landscaping Anchoring Systems, Inc., filed October 15, 2007, as follows, to-wit:

By amending Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of said Corporation by deleting in its entirety Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation, and inserting in its place and stead the following so that said Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of said Corporation shall hereafter read:

Į.

ARTICLE I

The name and title of this Corporation shall be:

BORDER BLOCKS LANDSCAPING ANCHORING SYSTEMS, INC.

2.

Signing hereinbelow is M. David Kirby, who executes this act in his capacity as the sole stockholder, president and sole director of this Corporation who declared that this act constitutes a resolution adopted by the stockholders of this Corporation of which Appearer, M. David Kirby, is the

PATENT REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0524 3183309010

record owner of all of the issued and outstanding stock in said Corporation, who herevith, by unanimous affirmative vote in favor hereof, adopted a resolution authorizing the execution of this Act and authorizing the said M. David Kirby to execute this Act for, on behalf of, and in the name of this Corporation. The authorities herein granted and delegated shall be understood to be plenary and complete in the premises.

THUS DONE AND PASSED in West Monroe, Louisiana, in the presence of the two undersigned witnesses, who sign these presence with the Appearers and me, Notary, signing the same officially and affixing hereunto my seal of office on the day and date first written hereinabove after due reading of the whole.

WITNESSES:

wey/

M. DAVID KIRBY, Sole Stockholder,

President, Sole Director

Jame Robert

MOTARY PUBLIC

Leo A Miller Jr La Bar Roll 9498

> PATENT REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0525